com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3762/2014

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHAND SHARMA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Saurabh Gupta, Adv. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite information received by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the sole respondent has expired but no appropriate application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent has yet been filed. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted to move appropriate application for substitution of the deceased sole respondent.

List again on 19.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar