## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3762/2014

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOOL CHAND SHARMA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Petitioner has filed an application to substitute the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent. Same is found to be defective. Let the defects be cured.

List again on 6.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar